

Press Release 19 October 2023 15:50:00 GMT

Arion Bank will publish its Q3 2023 financial results on Thursday 26 October. An investor meeting will be held on Friday 27 October.

Arion Bank will publish its Q3 2023 financial results on Thursday 26 October, after the close of markets.

Investor meeting / webcast in English on Friday 27 October at 10:30 CEST (8:30 GMT) Arion Bank will be hosting a meeting at the Bank's headquarters in Borgartún 19, Reykjavík, on Friday 27 October at 10:30 CEST (8:30 GMT) where CEO Benedikt Gíslason and CFO Ólafur Hrafn Höskuldsson will present the results and give an update on the economic environment. Additionally, COO Birna Hlín Káradóttir will introduce the Bank's recent organizational changes. The meeting will take place in English and will also be streamed live.

The webcast will be accessible live on <u>financialhearings.com</u> and a link is also available on the Bank's website under <u>Investor Relations</u>.

Participants attending virtually will be able to ask questions during the meeting through a message board, located below the video feed. Answers will be provided by presenters at the end of the webcast.

For any further information please contact:

Theodór Friðbertsson, Head of Investor Relations at Arion Bank, <u>ir@arionbanki.is</u>, tel. +354 856 6760 or Eirikur Dor Jonsson, Head of Treasury at Arion Bank, eirikur. jonsson@arionbanki.is, tel. +354 856 7171

Attachments

Arion Bank will publish its Q3 2023 financial results on Thursday 26 October. An investor meeting will be held on Friday 27 October.